STMicroelectronics - STM8S207R8T3TR Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

STM8S207xx STM8S208xx Package characteristics
116
Figure 44. LQFP80 recommended footprint
D 15.800 16.000 16.200 0.6220 0.6299 0.6378
D1 13.800 14.000 14.200 0.5433 0.5512 0.5591
D3 - 12.350 - - 0.4862 -
E 15.800 16.000 16.200 0.6220 0.6299 0.6378
E1 13.800 14.000 14.200 0.5433 0.5512 0.5591
E3 - 12.350 - - 0.4862 -
e - 0.650 - - 0.0256 -
L 0.450 0.600 0.750 0.0177 0.0236 0.0295
L1 - 1.000 - - 0.0394 -
k 0° 3.5° 7° 0° 3.5° 7°
ccc - - 0.100 - - 0.0039
1. Values in inches are converted from mm and rounded to 4 decimal digits.
Table 51. LQFP80 - 80-pin, 14 x 14 mm low-profile quad flat package mechanical
 data(1) (continued)
Symbol
millimeters inches
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max
DocID14733 Rev 13 105/117
STM8S207xx STM8S208xx Package characteristics
116
11.1.5 LQFP32 package information
Figure 56. LQFP32 - 32-pin, 7 x 7 mm low-profile quad flat package outline
Package characteristics STM8S207xx STM8S208xx
108/117 DocID14733 Rev 13
11.2 Thermal characteristics
The maximum chip junction temperature (TJmax) must never exceed the values given in

 Power supply follower managing application voltages between 1.62 to 5.5 V
 Modularity that allows you to specify the components you need to meet the
development requirements and adapt to future requirements
 Supported by free software tools that include integrated development environment
(IDE), programming software interface and assembler for STM8.
Revision history STM8S207xx STM8S208xx
116/117 DocID14733 Rev 13
18-Feb-2015 13
Updated:
– Figure 43: LQFP80 - 80-pin, 14 x 14 mm low-profile quad flat
package outline
– Table 51: LQFP80 - 80-pin, 14 x 14 mm low-profile quad flat
package mechanical   data
– Figure 51: LQFP80 - 80-pin, 14 x 14 mm low-profile quad flat
package mechanical   data
– Figure 47: LQFP64 - 64-pin, 10 x 10 mm low-profile quad flat
package outline
– Table 53: LQFP64 - 64-pin, 10 x 10 mm low-profile quad flat
package mechanical   data
– Figure 50: LQFP48 - 48-pin, 7 x 7 mm low-profile quad flat
package outline
– Table 54: LQFP48 - 48-pin, 7x 7 mm low-profile quad flat package
mechanical
– Figure 56: LQFP32 - 32-pin, 7 x 7 mm low-profile quad flat
package outline
– Table 56: LQFP32 - 32-pin, 7 x 7 mm low-profile quad flat package
mechanical   data
Added:
– Figure 44: LQFP80 recommended footprint
– Figure 45: LQFP80 marking example (package top view)
– Figure 48: LQFP64 - 64-pin, 10 x 10 mm low-profile quad flat
recommended footprint
– Figure 49: LQFP64 marking example (package top view)
– Figure 51: LQFP48 - 48-pin, 7 x 7 mm low-profile quad flat
recommended footprint
– Figure 52: LQFP48 marking example (package top view)
– Figure 54: LQFP44 - 44-pin, 10 x 10 mm low-profile quad flat
recommended footprint
– Figure 55: LQFP44 marking example (package top view)
– Figure 57: LQFP32 - 32-pin, 7 x 7 mm low-profile quad flat
recommended footprint